

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	ICM		Simon Cont	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020	Contract Pay Items						
01020.01	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$58,527.35	\$58,527.35	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,925.00	\$4,925.00
01020.03	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
01510	Traffic Control						
01510.01	Construction Signing And Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
01510.02	Flagging	HRS	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
01510.12	Stop Bars	L.F.	35	\$20.50	\$717.50	\$3.85	\$134.75
01510.14	Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	7	\$20.50	\$143.50	\$30.65	\$214.55
02050	Removal and Disposal of Structures and Obstructions						
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	L.F.	240	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	EA	11	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$106.00	\$1,166.00
02050.06	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$86.00	\$86.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	9	\$480.00	\$4,320.00	\$288.00	\$2,592.00
02050.08	Remove Valve	EA	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$138.50	\$1,385.00
02050.21	Install Concrete Plug	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$96.00	\$96.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$106.00	\$106.00
02050.25	Remove Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$21.20	\$742.00
02075	Demolition of Asphalt and Portland Cement Concrete						
02075.01	Removal Of Existing Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	850	\$5.25	\$4,462.50	\$8.75	\$7,437.50
02075.04	Removal Of Sidewalk	S.F.	10000	\$1.90	\$19,000.00	\$1.35	\$13,500.00
02075.05	Removal Of Driveway	S.F.	3800	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.59	\$6,042.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	750	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.60	\$4,200.00
02075.07	Remove Concrete Curb Ramp	L.F.	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$5.60	\$560.00
02075.08	Removal Of Monolithic C&G With Sidewalk	L.F.	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$11.20	\$896.00
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.60	\$840.00
02075.10	Removal Of Concrete Fillet	S.F.	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00
02075.11	Removal Of Concrete Valley Gutter	S.F.	130	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$3.75	\$487.50
02075.14	Removal Of Miscellaneous Concrete	S.F.	20	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$5.35	\$107.00
02075.15	Removal of Subdrain System	L.F.	150	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.35	\$802.50
02075.16	Removal of Pavement (AC/PCCP)	S.Y.	3900	\$6.75	\$26,325.00	\$8.60	\$33,540.00
02210	Excavation and Embankment						
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	650	\$27.00	\$17,550.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	C.Y.	1600	\$13.00	\$20,800.00	\$13.00	\$20,800.00
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	C.Y.	1600	\$16.50	\$26,400.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Powder River Const		Mt. View Builders	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020	Contract Pay Items						
01020.01	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$206,235.00	\$206,235.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,289.00	\$20,289.00
01020.03	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
01510	Traffic Control						
01510.01	Construction Signing And Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,188.00	\$18,188.00
01510.02	Flagging	HRS	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
01510.12	Stop Bars	L.F.	35	\$5.50	\$192.50	\$5.00	\$175.00
01510.14	Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	7	\$28.00	\$196.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
02050	Removal and Disposal of Structures and Obstructions						
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	L.F.	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	EA	11	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
02050.06	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	9	\$590.00	\$5,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
02050.08	Remove Valve	EA	10	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
02050.21	Install Concrete Plug	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
02050.25	Remove Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$5.50	\$192.50	\$20.00	\$700.00
02075	Demolition of Asphalt and Portland Cement Concrete						
02075.01	Removal Of Existing Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	850	\$7.25	\$6,162.50	\$12.00	\$10,200.00
02075.04	Removal Of Sidewalk	S.F.	10000	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
02075.05	Removal Of Driveway	S.F.	3800	\$1.50	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$15,200.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	750	\$5.50	\$4,125.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
02075.07	Remove Concrete Curb Ramp	L.F.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
02075.08	Removal Of Monolithic C&G With Sidewalk	L.F.	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
02075.10	Removal Of Concrete Fillet	S.F.	600	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
02075.11	Removal Of Concrete Valley Gutter	S.F.	130	\$2.25	\$292.50	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
02075.14	Removal Of Miscellaneous Concrete	S.F.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
02075.15	Removal of Subdrain System	L.F.	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
02075.16	Removal of Pavement (AC/PCCP)	S.Y.	3900	\$8.00	\$31,200.00	\$12.00	\$46,800.00
02210	Excavation and Embankment						
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	650	\$17.00	\$11,050.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	C.Y.	1600	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	C.Y.	1600	\$22.50	\$36,000.00	\$26.00	\$41,600.00

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Engineer's Estimate		HIGH	LOW	AVE
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
01020	Contract Pay Items							
01020.01	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$206,235.00	\$58,527.35	\$98,440.59
01020.02	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,289.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,303.50
01020.03	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
01510	Traffic Control							
01510.01	Construction Signing And Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,188.00	\$7,400.00	\$13,034.50
01510.02	Flagging	HRS	100	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$65.00	\$35.00	\$49.63
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,200.00	\$735.00	\$946.25
01510.12	Stop Bars	L.F.	35	\$2.65	\$92.75	\$20.50	\$3.85	\$8.71
01510.14	Pedestrian Crossing Stripes	EA	7	\$21.00	\$147.00	\$40.00	\$20.50	\$29.79
02050	Removal and Disposal of Structures and Obstructions							
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	L.F.	240	\$18.50	\$4,440.00	\$16.00	\$7.00	\$12.25
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	EA	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$270.00	\$106.00	\$161.50
02050.06	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$470.00	\$86.00	\$229.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$288.00	\$589.50
02050.08	Remove Valve	EA	10	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$270.00	\$115.00	\$193.38
02050.21	Install Concrete Plug	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$96.00	\$317.75
02050.23	Remove Bush	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$106.00	\$226.50
02050.25	Remove Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$21.20	\$5.50	\$16.68
02075	Demolition of Asphalt and Portland Cement Concrete							
02075.01	Removal Of Existing Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	850	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.00	\$5.25	\$8.31
02075.04	Removal Of Sidewalk	S.F.	10000	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$3.00	\$1.25	\$1.88
02075.05	Removal Of Driveway	S.F.	3800	\$1.40	\$5,320.00	\$4.00	\$1.50	\$2.27
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	750	\$5.80	\$4,350.00	\$7.50	\$5.50	\$6.15
02075.07	Remove Concrete Curb Ramp	L.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$5.60	\$8.03
02075.08	Removal Of Monolithic C&G With Sidewalk	L.F.	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$10.30
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$8.40	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$5.50	\$6.78
02075.10	Removal Of Concrete Fillet	S.F.	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2.25	\$4.75
02075.11	Removal Of Concrete Valley Gutter	S.F.	130	\$3.60	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$2.25	\$4.63
02075.14	Removal Of Miscellaneous Concrete	S.F.	20	\$3.70	\$74.00	\$27.00	\$5.35	\$18.09
02075.15	Removal of Subdrain System	L.F.	150	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$5.35	\$12.34
02075.16	Removal of Pavement (AC/PCCP)	S.Y.	3900	\$9.30	\$36,270.00	\$12.00	\$6.75	\$8.84
02210	Excavation and Embankment							
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	650	\$18.50	\$12,025.00	\$27.00	\$17.00	\$21.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	C.Y.	1600	\$12.50	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$14.50
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	C.Y.	1600	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$26.00	\$16.00	\$20.25

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	ICM		Simon Cont	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	1800	\$9.00	\$16,200.00	\$12.60	\$22,680.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	2800	\$16.00	\$44,800.00	\$16.75	\$46,900.00
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	150	\$37.50	\$5,625.00	\$17.50	\$2,625.00
02210.0824	24" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	20	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$26.50	\$530.00
02210.11	Npdes (Sedimentation) Control	L.S.	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
02220	Trench Excavation						
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	35	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	25	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
02273	Trench Backfill						
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TONS	50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
02511	Pavement Rehabilitation						
02511.01	Rotomilling Surface Of Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	18115	\$2.50	\$45,287.50	\$2.17	\$39,309.55
02511.14	Proof Roll Existing Pavement	S.Y.	18570	\$0.15	\$2,785.50	\$0.07	\$1,299.90
02512	Plant Mix Pavements						
02512.012.5	2.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	18715	\$12.10	\$226,451.50	\$11.95	\$223,644.25
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	3900	\$33.40	\$130,260.00	\$32.85	\$128,115.00
02512.022	2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	20	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
02512.026	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	850	\$38.00	\$32,300.00	\$49.00	\$41,650.00
02512.03	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course	TONS	400	\$92.00	\$36,800.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
02528	Concrete Curb Combined Curbs and Gutters						
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	830	\$37.15	\$30,834.50	\$29.85	\$24,775.50
02528.043	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$45.50	\$6,825.00	\$31.80	\$4,770.00
02530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches, CurbsTurn Fillets, Valley Gutters,Misc.						
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.F.	9780	\$9.00	\$88,020.00	\$4.50	\$44,010.00
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	S.F.	3800	\$11.25	\$42,750.00	\$6.40	\$24,320.00
02530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	S.F.	130	\$22.40	\$2,912.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
02530.098	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	S.F.	600	\$26.50	\$15,900.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
02530.10	Install Splash Pan For Fire Hydrant	S.F.	160	\$8.20	\$1,312.00	\$8.50	\$1,360.00
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp (4")	S.F.	530	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$12.19	\$6,460.70
02570	Adjusting Street Fixtures						
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	18	\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$615.00	\$11,070.00
02570.02	Replace Sewer Adjusting Rings	V.F.	2	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	31	\$360.00	\$11,160.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00
02570.07	Adjust Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	18	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00
02570.15	Adjust Subdrain Cleanout	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Powder River Const		Mt. View Builders	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	1800	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.00	\$28,800.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	2800	\$16.00	\$44,800.00	\$20.00	\$56,000.00
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
02210.0824	24" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
02210.11	Npdes (Sedimentation) Control	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02220	Trench Excavation						
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	35	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	25	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
02273	Trench Backfill						
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TONS	50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
02511	Pavement Rehabilitation						
02511.01	Rotomilling Surface Of Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	18115	\$2.50	\$45,287.50	\$3.00	\$54,345.00
02511.14	Proof Roll Existing Pavement	S.Y.	18570	\$1.10	\$20,427.00	\$0.50	\$9,285.00
02512	Plant Mix Pavements						
02512.012.5	2.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	18715	\$12.35	\$231,130.25	\$18.00	\$336,870.00
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	3900	\$32.50	\$126,750.00	\$46.00	\$179,400.00
02512.022	2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	20	\$44.50	\$890.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
02512.026	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	850	\$44.50	\$37,825.00	\$63.00	\$53,550.00
02512.03	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course	TONS	400	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00
02528	Concrete Curb Combined Curbs and Gutters						
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	830	\$31.00	\$25,730.00	\$39.00	\$32,370.00
02528.043	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
02530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches, CurbsTurn Fillets, Valley Gutter						
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.F.	9780	\$4.75	\$46,455.00	\$6.00	\$58,680.00
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	S.F.	3800	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00
02530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	S.F.	130	\$7.25	\$942.50	\$10.50	\$1,365.00
02530.098	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	S.F.	600	\$7.25	\$4,350.00	\$10.50	\$6,300.00
02530.10	Install Splash Pan For Fire Hydrant	S.F.	160	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp (4")	S.F.	530	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$15.00	\$7,950.00
02570	Adjusting Street Fixtures						
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
02570.02	Replace Sewer Adjusting Rings	V.F.	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	31	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$525.00	\$16,275.00
02570.07	Adjust Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	18	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
02570.15	Adjust Subdrain Cleanout	EA	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Engineer's Estimate		HIGH	LOW	AVE
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	1800	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$16.00	\$9.00	\$11.90
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	S.Y.	2800	\$13.60	\$38,080.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$17.19
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	150	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$37.50	\$15.00	\$22.00
02210.0824	24" Subgrade Processing For Patch	S.Y.	20	\$22.50	\$450.00	\$52.50	\$26.50	\$44.75
02210.11	Npdes (Sedimentation) Control	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,650.00
02220	Trench Excavation							
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$335.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$236.25
02273	Trench Backfill							
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TONS	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$33.00	\$40.25
02511	Pavement Rehabilitation							
02511.01	Rotomilling Surface Of Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	18115	\$3.30	\$59,779.50	\$3.00	\$2.17	\$2.54
02511.14	Proof Roll Existing Pavement	S.Y.	18570	\$0.70	\$12,999.00	\$1.10	\$0.07	\$0.46
02512	Plant Mix Pavements							
02512.012.5	2.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	18715	\$12.30	\$230,194.50	\$18.00	\$11.95	\$13.60
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	S.Y.	3900	\$35.00	\$136,500.00	\$46.00	\$32.50	\$36.19
02512.022	2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$60.00	\$42.00	\$48.38
02512.026	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	S.Y.	850	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$63.00	\$38.00	\$48.63
02512.03	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course	TONS	400	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$100.50
02528	Concrete Curb Combined Curbs and Gutters							
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	L.F.	830	\$30.00	\$24,900.00	\$39.00	\$29.85	\$34.25
02528.043	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	L.F.	150	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.50	\$31.80	\$37.83
02530	Concrete Sidewalks, Driveway Approaches, CurbsTurn Fillets, Valley Gutter							
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	S.F.	9780	\$4.60	\$44,988.00	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$6.06
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	S.F.	3800	\$6.90	\$26,220.00	\$11.25	\$6.00	\$7.91
02530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	S.F.	130	\$7.40	\$962.00	\$22.40	\$7.25	\$12.04
02530.098	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	S.F.	600	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$26.50	\$7.25	\$13.06
02530.10	Install Splash Pan For Fire Hydrant	S.F.	160	\$7.40	\$1,184.00	\$10.50	\$8.00	\$8.80
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp (4")	S.F.	530	\$10.50	\$5,565.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$13.80
02570	Adjusting Street Fixtures							
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	18	\$470.00	\$8,460.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$543.75
02570.02	Replace Sewer Adjusting Rings	V.F.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$816.25
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	31	\$320.00	\$9,920.00	\$525.00	\$350.00	\$421.25
02570.07	Adjust Water Meter Pit	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$657.50
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	EA	18	\$430.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$562.50
02570.15	Adjust Subdrain Cleanout	EA	12	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$331.25

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	ICM		Simon Cont	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02645	Fire Hydrants						
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	9	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$4,315.00	\$38,835.00
02665	Water Distribution and Transmissions Systems						
02665.016	Install 6" Water Main	L.F.	170	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$43.20	\$7,344.00
02665.018	Install 8" Water Main	L.F.	60	\$63.75	\$3,825.00	\$47.40	\$2,844.00
02665.0110	Install 10" Water Main	L.F.	20	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$52.75	\$1,055.00
02665.03868	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	7	\$455.00	\$3,185.00	\$1,040.00	\$7,280.00
02665.03106	Install 10"x6"x10" Tee	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
02665.088	Install 8"x45° Elbow	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
02665.108	Install 8" MJ Sleeve	EA	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$775.00	\$6,975.00
02665.1010	Install 10" MJ Sleeve	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	9	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
02665.118	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
02665.1110	Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
02700	Sanitary Sewer Systems						
02700.124	4" Extend & Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00
02725	Storm Drains, Trickle Channels, and Culverts						
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	L.F.	210	\$23.00	\$4,830.00	\$39.15	\$8,221.50
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
02725.25	Connect Sub-Drain To Subdrain	EA	4	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
02725.26	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
02725.27	Connect Sump Discharge To Sub-Drain	EA	2	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
02725.39	Single Curb Inlet Curb Hood Replacement	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
02725.044	Install 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Drain Pipe	L.F.	100	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
02895	Engineering Fabric						
02895.02	Install Geogrid	S.Y.	2500	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
02900	Landscaping						
02900.04	Install Bush	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	S.F.	300	\$1.60	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
02900.07	Sodding	S.F.	1200	\$1.80	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
					\$1,162,948.85		\$1,116,094.20

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Powder River Const		Mt. View Builders	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02645	Fire Hydrants						
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	9	\$4,360.00	\$39,240.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
02665	Water Distribution and Transmissions Systems						
02665.016	Install 6" Water Main	L.F.	170	\$39.00	\$6,630.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
02665.018	Install 8" Water Main	L.F.	60	\$41.50	\$2,490.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
02665.0110	Install 10" Water Main	L.F.	20	\$55.25	\$1,105.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00
02665.03868	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	7	\$705.00	\$4,935.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
02665.03106	Install 10"x6"x10" Tee	EA	2	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
02665.088	Install 8"x45° Elbow	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$786.00	\$786.00
02665.108	Install 8" MJ Sleeve	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
02665.1010	Install 10" MJ Sleeve	EA	2	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	9	\$1,360.00	\$12,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
02665.118	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
02665.1110	Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
02700	Sanitary Sewer Systems						
02700.124	4" Extend & Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$33.00	\$1,155.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
02725	Storm Drains, Trickle Channels, and Culverts						
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	L.F.	210	\$32.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
02725.25	Connect Sub-Drain To Subdrain	EA	4	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
02725.26	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
02725.27	Connect Sump Discharge To Sub-Drain	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
02725.39	Single Curb Inlet Curb Hood Replacement	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02725.044	Install 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Drain Pipe	L.F.	100	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
02895	Engineering Fabric						
02895.02	Install Geogrid	S.Y.	2500	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
02900	Landscaping						
02900.04	Install Bush	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	S.F.	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$3.10	\$930.00
02900.07	Sodding	S.F.	1200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.45	\$4,140.00
					\$1,129,203.25		\$1,678,888.00

CLIENT: City of Gillette
PROJECT NO. 12EN26

BID TABULATION FORM
PMS 2013 - Schedule A

PCA ENGINEERING
BID DATE: March 19, 2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	Engineer's Estimate		HIGH	LOW	AVE
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
02645	Fire Hydrants							
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	9	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,568.75
02665	Water Distribution and Transmissions Systems							
02665.016	Install 6" Water Main	L.F.	170	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$44.30
02665.018	Install 8" Water Main	L.F.	60	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$80.00	\$41.50	\$58.16
02665.0110	Install 10" Water Main	L.F.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$88.00	\$52.75	\$65.75
02665.03868	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,040.00	\$455.00	\$725.00
02665.03106	Install 10"x6"x10" Tee	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	\$920.00
02665.088	Install 8"x45° Elbow	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,275.00	\$450.00	\$777.75
02665.108	Install 8" MJ Sleeve	EA	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$775.00	\$350.00	\$556.25
02665.1010	Install 10" MJ Sleeve	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$641.25
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	9	\$1,310.00	\$11,790.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,465.00
02665.118	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,725.00
02665.1110	Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,330.00
02700	Sanitary Sewer Systems							
02700.124	4" Extend & Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	L.F.	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$160.00	\$33.00	\$85.25
02725	Storm Drains, Trickle Channels, and Culverts							
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	L.F.	210	\$32.00	\$6,720.00	\$39.15	\$20.00	\$28.54
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$733.75
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$615.00	\$160.00	\$437.50
02725.25	Connect Sub-Drain To Subdrain	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$302.50
02725.26	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,725.00	\$200.00	\$761.25
02725.27	Connect Sump Discharge To Sub-Drain	EA	2	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$371.25
02725.39	Single Curb Inlet Curb Hood Replacement	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,850.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00
02725.044	Install 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Drain Pipe	L.F.	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$7.50	\$20.38
02895	Engineering Fabric							
02895.02	Install Geogrid	S.Y.	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$2.50	\$4.38
02900	Landscaping							
02900.04	Install Bush	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$450.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	S.F.	300	\$0.30	\$90.00	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$1.93
02900.07	Sodding	S.F.	1200	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.45	\$1.00	\$2.31
					\$1,091,723.75			